ATLAS TILECAL 
SUBMODULES QUALITY CONTROL PROTOCOL

Submodule Label: ANL-SM-029


Institute: Argonne National Laboratory

CONTROL
Data
Comments

Date of the stacking
7 June 1999


Date of final welding



Date of surface protection 



Coil identification: masters
Mix C


Box identification: spacers
16 – 4/13


Glue batch number 
20392483 / 20405183


Stacking time (h: m)



Gluing curing time ( h: m)



Glue hardness (OK/NOK)



Glue clean out (OK/NOK)

Z

Paint Appl. (OK/NOK)



Height (min.,max.)



Tack welding: Welder name



Final welding: Welder name



Weld inspection (OK/NOK)



Observations:    



Last date of stacking fixture qualification
: 

Last date of glue system qualification 

: 

Last date of welder qualification (final weld)
:

Quality Control Leader: 

Quality Control Foreman (Print):
Date:

Signature:

ATLAS TILECAL 
SUBMODULES QUALITY CONTROL PROTOCOL

Submodule Label: ANL-SM-029


Institute: Argonne National Laboratory

THICKNESS MEASUREMENTS
According to drawing ATLLEMS_0002

Submodule Type:


STANDARD: 

Design height = 291.7mm

   (Circle One)





SPECIAL:


Design height = 304.9mm

Measured on Machine Table

Point
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Height(mm)
291.69
291.94
291.92
291.88
291.79
291.60
290.75

Point
14
13
12
11
10
9
8

Height(mm)
291.23
291.87
291.82
291.67
291.60
291.52
290.82

Point
15
16
17
18
19
20

Height(mm)
291.53
291.81
291.72
291.73
291.63
291.46

Maximum deviation from nominal (+):

(+0.3mm Allowed)

Maximum deviation from nominal (-):

(-1.5mm Allowed)

Pin to Pin – 324.84



Pin to Pin – 324.96

Quality Control Technician (Print):  L. Kocenko
Date:  11 June 1999

Signature:

 ATLAS TILECAL
SUBMODULES QUALITY CONTROL PROTOCOL

Submodule Label: ANL-SM-029


Institute: Argonne National Laboratory

SUBMODULE GLUING, INSPECTION & CLEANOUT
Gluing

Resin identification:







Hardener identification:

Dosage control – Average over 10 drops (gm/point):


Workshop Temperature: 

Design nominal: 0.155 gm/point; Recommended range 0.15-0.3gm/point

Point
1
2
3
4
5
Average

Pre-Stacking (gm/point)





0.185

Post-Stacking (gm/point)







Pre-Cleanout Inspection

Record number of slots in which glue squeeze out has occurred:  

Cell


I
II
III
IV
V
VI
VII
VIII
IX
X
XI

Num

(SLOT)
11 (











Post-Cleanout Inspection

Record number of slots failing scintillator gauge block control:

Cell


I
II
III
IV
V
VI
VII
VIII
IX
X
XI

Index


OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

Inner key & weld bar area clean (OK/NOK):

Outer key & weld bar area clean(OK/NOK): Large 

amount of


epoxy cleaned
Grooves clean (OK/NOK):




Small keys & spring pins  (OK/NOK):  
Quality Control Technician (Print):  L. Kocenko
Date:  11 June 1999
Signature:

ATLAS TILECAL 
SUBMODULES QUALITY CONTROL PROTOCOL

Submodule Label: ANL-SM-029


Institute: Argonne National Laboratory

SURFACE PROTECTION

Date of surface protection:

Paint batch and production date:

Paint Viscosity (time in 4mm Ford or Zahr Cup)

(Final specification to be determined)


Specification (s)
Measured Viscosity (s)

Initial paint viscosity
66


Diluted paint viscosity
22


Emerging Velocity (time for 6cm of emerging length)
(Acceptable range is 60-120s per 6cm of emerging length)


Top
Middle
Bottom

Time/6cm




Post-Painting Inspection

Record number of slots failing scintillator gauge block control:

Cell


I
II
III
IV
V
VI
VII
VIII
IX
X
XI

Index














Visual Inspection (OK/NOK):

Comments:
Quality Control Technician (Print):
Date:

Signature:

4

